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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 1 Women, 200m Medley 2014 and older
03/05/2025 - 9:00 Results Prelim
Meet Record 2:23.16 OLIVIER, Monique LUX Luxembourg 21/03/2015
National Record 2:21.70 OLIVIER, Monique SL Reykjavik (ISL) 02/06/2015

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. LEONARD, Leni 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:32.82 562 A 32.24 41.39 43.48 35.71
2. GRUJIC-MARTINS, T. 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:32.83 561 A 30.53 42.68 44.81 34.81
3. MILANOVSKA, Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:35.83 530 A 31.80 40.47 47.16 36.40
4. HRIC, Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:37.24 516 A 31.81 41.81 48.47 35.15
5. SCHWALL, Laurence 11 Swimming Club Saint Vith 2:39.04 498 A 33.98 40.85 48.53 35.68
6. ALEB, Naila 10 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 2:40.87 481 A 32.63 42.07 49.47 36.70
7. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:40.89 481 A 33.75 43.27 46.09 37.78
8. KOENIG, Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.47 476 A 34.34 41.23 48.70 37.20
9. HAAG, Charlotte 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:41.63 475 A 34.69 41.18 46.05 39.71

10. BORDONARO, Madeleine06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:42.55 467 A 32.78 41.15 47.18 41.44
11. KUNEN, Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:44.68 449 B 34.24 45.13 49.96 35.35
12. GIESER, Leonie 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:45.17 445 B 33.84 46.45 45.09 39.79
13. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:45.21 444 B 36.05 46.44 45.80 36.92
14. BRAUN, Emelie 07 TV 08 Baumbach e.V. 2:47.62 425 B 33.11 45.40 47.90 41.21
15. WU, Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.94 423 B 37.16 44.93 48.70 37.15
16. HEILIGER, Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:48.75 417 B 34.43 44.24 51.65 38.43
17. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:48.86 416 B 35.53 43.18 53.26 36.89
18. BUECH, Annika 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:48.91 416 B 37.06 44.53 48.39 38.93
19. MEES, Mijntje 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:49.57 411 B 37.69 45.58 47.97 38.33
20. KOENIG, Aurelie 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:49.92 408 B 36.76 44.16 51.13 37.87
21. YEREMENKO, Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:50.38 405 R 37.11 42.03 49.89 41.35
22. EIS, Alina 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:50.46 405 R 35.37 43.67 52.07 39.35
23. SINNES, Joy 12 Swimming Club Redange 2:50.75 402 36.21 45.54 48.65 40.35
24. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:51.67 396 34.66 48.54 48.20 40.27
25. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:53.14 386 40.39 45.68 49.41 37.66
26. NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:54.48 377 37.72 44.55 52.54 39.67
27. RUNDBERG, Maja 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:54.55 377 * 36.81 47.52 50.63 39.59
28. POMMER, Carolina 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 2:55.21 372 38.64 45.83 51.38 39.36
29. GIESLER, Lore 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:57.57 358 38.27 48.18 51.98 39.14
30. MAES, Julie 12 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 2:57.97 355 37.89 49.65 51.37 39.06
31. KAHL, Helena 06 White Sharks BKS e.V. 2:59.06 349 * 39.44 45.99 50.66 42.97
32. MULLER, Liz 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:59.26 348 36.64 48.89 53.69 40.04
33. HAUSMANN, Kim Lucy 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 3:00.94 338 39.17 50.89 48.34 42.54
34. VALKOVSZKY, Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 3:02.30 331 39.20 50.55 50.66 41.89
35. KAPANTAIDAKI, M. 09 Swimming Luxembourg 3:05.51 314 * 39.38 43.12 58.25 44.76
36. MUNSCH, Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:05.87 312 42.50 48.91 53.96 40.50
37. GASPAR, Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:06.75 308 * 43.24 49.49 51.82 42.20
38. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:06.96 306 36.93 48.90 59.94 41.19
39. ROSSEEL, Janne 14 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 3:07.20 305 39.68 45.92 58.65 42.95
40. FESQUET, Marie 14 Swimming Club Redange 3:07.38 304 40.45 49.97 55.33 41.63
41. SABBOURI, Sofia 10 Swimming Luxembourg 3:07.83 302 * 37.49 48.60 57.24 44.50
42. LEHMANN, Linnea Sofie 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 3:11.75 284 39.97 48.79 56.86 46.13
43. RUBEN-MAEGAWA, Meili 11 Swimming Luxembourg 3:13.54 276 38.36 51.091:01.25 42.84
44. BLANCO SORIA, Paula 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:14.99 270 40.93 50.10 59.97 43.99
45. SMITH, Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 3:17.06 262 43.47 51.46 58.83 43.30
46. TASCI, Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:17.80 259 42.08 51.53 59.69 44.50
47. KASUBAITE, Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:21.80 244 43.52 52.411:00.53 45.34
48. HESSEL, Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:22.20 242 40.56 51.111:05.42 45.11
49. YEREMENKO, Charlotte 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:22.63 241 44.55 52.591:00.13 45.36
50. BIRKEL, Jasmin 14 Swimming Club Redange 3:23.58 237 50.40 52.72 58.44 42.02
51. BISTI, Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:23.68 237 47.63 51.95 59.35 44.75
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 1, Women, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

52. PASCUAL, Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:24.11 235 49.27 51.14 59.80 43.90
53. LUNKES, Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:24.70 233 46.09 52.041:00.92 45.65
54. KOUTSAWA, A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:25.13 232 47.51 51.73 59.38 46.51
55. BULGHERONI, Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:25.80 230 46.82 52.881:00.47 45.63
56. KOENIG, Helena Roos 12 Swimming Luxembourg 3:26.42 228 * 45.46 53.24 59.94 47.78
57. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:32.42 209 49.59 53.851:01.07 47.91
58. APOSTOLIDI, Niovi 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:32.66 208 48.35 55.411:00.85 48.05
59. FRISCH, Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:37.52 194 50.68 57.001:04.00 45.84
60. CARVALHO, Athenais 11 Barracuda Esch Natation 3:38.32 192 * 51.95 55.731:00.31 50.33
61. BANSAL, Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:39.69 189 50.08 56.191:08.67 44.75
62. DONDELINGER, Zelia 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:41.71 184 47.86 58.321:07.13 48.40
63. SASSU, Celine 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:44.36 177 57.86 55.521:01.23 49.75
64. HOHNECKER, Emma 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:44.79 176 56.69 55.46 57.86 54.78
65. FELLMANN, Apolline 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:50.98 162 47.69 59.271:12.99 51.03

DNS SMITH, Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange
WDR CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, L.13 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR NAPPEZ, Julia 12 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR BIRKEL, Caithlin 14 Swimming Club Redange
WDR BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Club de Natation de Bastogne
WDR WYNANTS, Hanne 13 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. LEONARD, Leni 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:32.82 562 A 32.24 41.39 43.48 35.71
2. GRUJIC-MARTINS, T. 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:32.83 561 A 30.53 42.68 44.81 34.81
3. MILANOVSKA, Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:35.83 530 A 31.80 40.47 47.16 36.40
4. ALEB, Naila 10 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 2:40.87 481 A 32.63 42.07 49.47 36.70
5. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:40.89 481 A 33.75 43.27 46.09 37.78
6. KOENIG, Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.47 476 A 34.34 41.23 48.70 37.20
7. HAAG, Charlotte 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:41.63 475 A 34.69 41.18 46.05 39.71
8. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:48.86 416 B 35.53 43.18 53.26 36.89
9. BUECH, Annika 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:48.91 416 B 37.06 44.53 48.39 38.93

10. YEREMENKO, Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:50.38 405 R 37.11 42.03 49.89 41.35
11. EIS, Alina 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:50.46 405 R 35.37 43.67 52.07 39.35
12. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:51.67 396 34.66 48.54 48.20 40.27
13. NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:54.48 377 37.72 44.55 52.54 39.67
14. GIESLER, Lore 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:57.57 358 38.27 48.18 51.98 39.14
15. VALKOVSZKY, Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 3:02.30 331 39.20 50.55 50.66 41.89
16. KAPANTAIDAKI, M. 09 Swimming Luxembourg 3:05.51 314 * 39.38 43.12 58.25 44.76
17. GASPAR, Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:06.75 308 * 43.24 49.49 51.82 42.20
18. SABBOURI, Sofia 10 Swimming Luxembourg 3:07.83 302 * 37.49 48.60 57.24 44.50

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. SCHWALL, Laurence 11 Swimming Club Saint Vith 2:39.04 498 A 33.98 40.85 48.53 35.68
2. KUNEN, Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:44.68 449 B 34.24 45.13 49.96 35.35
3. GIESER, Leonie 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:45.17 445 B 33.84 46.45 45.09 39.79
4. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:45.21 444 B 36.05 46.44 45.80 36.92
5. WU, Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.94 423 B 37.16 44.93 48.70 37.15
6. MEES, Mijntje 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:49.57 411 B 37.69 45.58 47.97 38.33
7. SINNES, Joy 12 Swimming Club Redange 2:50.75 402 36.21 45.54 48.65 40.35
8. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:53.14 386 40.39 45.68 49.41 37.66
9. POMMER, Carolina 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 2:55.21 372 38.64 45.83 51.38 39.36

10. MAES, Julie 12 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 2:57.97 355 37.89 49.65 51.37 39.06
11. MULLER, Liz 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:59.26 348 36.64 48.89 53.69 40.04
12. HAUSMANN, Kim Lucy 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 3:00.94 338 39.17 50.89 48.34 42.54
13. LEHMANN, Linnea Sofie 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 3:11.75 284 39.97 48.79 56.86 46.13
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 1, Girls, 200m Medley, Prelim, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

14. RUBEN-MAEGAWA, Meili 11 Swimming Luxembourg 3:13.54 276 38.36 51.091:01.25 42.84
15. BLANCO SORIA, Paula 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:14.99 270 40.93 50.10 59.97 43.99
16. KOENIG, Helena Roos 12 Swimming Luxembourg 3:26.42 228 * 45.46 53.24 59.94 47.78
17. CARVALHO, Athenais 11 Barracuda Esch Natation 3:38.32 192 * 51.95 55.731:00.31 50.33

DNS SMITH, Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange
WDR NAPPEZ, Julia 12 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. MUNSCH, Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:05.87 312 42.50 48.91 53.96 40.50
2. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:06.96 306 36.93 48.90 59.94 41.19
3. ROSSEEL, Janne 14 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 3:07.20 305 39.68 45.92 58.65 42.95
4. FESQUET, Marie 14 Swimming Club Redange 3:07.38 304 40.45 49.97 55.33 41.63
5. SMITH, Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 3:17.06 262 43.47 51.46 58.83 43.30
6. TASCI, Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:17.80 259 42.08 51.53 59.69 44.50
7. KASUBAITE, Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:21.80 244 43.52 52.411:00.53 45.34
8. HESSEL, Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:22.20 242 40.56 51.111:05.42 45.11
9. YEREMENKO, Charlotte 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:22.63 241 44.55 52.591:00.13 45.36

10. BIRKEL, Jasmin 14 Swimming Club Redange 3:23.58 237 50.40 52.72 58.44 42.02
11. BISTI, Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:23.68 237 47.63 51.95 59.35 44.75
12. PASCUAL, Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:24.11 235 49.27 51.14 59.80 43.90
13. LUNKES, Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:24.70 233 46.09 52.041:00.92 45.65
14. KOUTSAWA, A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:25.13 232 47.51 51.73 59.38 46.51
15. BULGHERONI, Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:25.80 230 46.82 52.881:00.47 45.63
16. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:32.42 209 49.59 53.851:01.07 47.91
17. APOSTOLIDI, Niovi 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:32.66 208 48.35 55.411:00.85 48.05
18. FRISCH, Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:37.52 194 50.68 57.001:04.00 45.84
19. BANSAL, Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:39.69 189 50.08 56.191:08.67 44.75
20. DONDELINGER, Zelia 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:41.71 184 47.86 58.321:07.13 48.40
21. SASSU, Celine 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:44.36 177 57.86 55.521:01.23 49.75
22. HOHNECKER, Emma 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:44.79 176 56.69 55.46 57.86 54.78
23. FELLMANN, Apolline 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:50.98 162 47.69 59.271:12.99 51.03

WDR CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, L.13 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR BIRKEL, Caithlin 14 Swimming Club Redange
WDR BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Club de Natation de Bastogne
WDR WYNANTS, Hanne 13 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team


